Deon Gericke

— _——i — ———
From: Malebo Shongwe <mshongwe@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 09 September 2022 10:06
To: Jhbadmin@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; data@saflii.org; info@jaa.org.za; JHB Bar; Nat

forum of adv; Gauteng Society of Advocates; National Bar Council of South Africa;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za;
National Bar Council; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Deon Gericke;
Yvonne Badenhorst; reception@loftusadv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;
legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za

Subject: DIRECTIVE & UNOPPOSED ROLL 12 SEPTEMBER 2022 KHWINANA AJ

Attachments: DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED 12 SEPTEMBER 2022 KHWINANA AJ.pdf; UNOPPOSED ROLL 12
SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE KHWINANA Al.pdf

Good Morning

Kindly see the attached documents for your attention.

Warm regards

Malebo Shongwe
Secretary to Khwinana AJ

012 492 6886/ 012 314 9002

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your hurman generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

COURT 4F AT 10HO00

12 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA AJ

1. VOLKSWAGEN LTD VS M J ARAUJO 14867/21
2. JJSTEENKAMP+1 VS LENGAU GROUP LTD 11410/22
3. FNBBANKLTD VS P S LEMBEDE+1 52140/21
4. G H DANIELS VS L DANIELS 25896/21
5. MERCEDES-BENZ VS CLEAR MOON TRADING 42669/20
6. ABSA BANKLTD VS M MMAHOMED . 12533/21
7. MYV NGOASHENG VS RAF 20951/21

8. AN COSSA VS MIN OF POLICE+2 34089/19



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

ABSA TRUST LTD

FNB BANK LTD

B P SIGOMNYELA

P E THUSAGO

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBAK LTD

M GOVENDER

DIRK LOTTER VERVOER

BLUE LABEL STEEL LTD

SB GUARANTEE

LS NEL

ANCHORPROPS LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

R ALEXANDER+1

RAF

RAF

H JANSE VAN RENSBURG

B UMZOXOLO+1

K K MATHIBE+1

S GOVENDER

NUSIE TRANS LTD

F SFFLA+1

P NTLOKO

CP NEL

SAPO

30152/21

26008/22

76072/17

55367/20

17997/20

22262/21

34062/22

55003/20

51768/20

23491/22

56370/21

21555/22

34193/22



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27,

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

33.

SB GUIARANTEE

EX PARTE: S MEYER

ANCHORPROPS LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

Y ENSLIN

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

MEPF LTD+1

M KMALEMELA

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L M MADI

SAPO

T B MABUNDA+1

K CAMPBELL+1

H ENSLIN

SR Y MDOKA+1

MAKHONATSOHLE CONSTRUCTION+1

JVL PARKVIEW MALL+1

E M MALEMELA

M J TWALA

M M SEBATI

384/22

26486/22

34196/22

60991/21

28657/22

33479/22

6678/21

55501/21

29233/22

56564/21

36504/18

53870/21



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL: 12,14 & 16 SEPTEMBER 2022
BEFORE KHWINANA AJ
In Open Court (4F) @ 10H00

Registrar: Ms. Malebo Shongwe
Tel: 012 314 9002/ 012 492 6886
email: MShongwe@judiciary.org.za.

DIRECTIVE:

1. All hearings shall be conducted in open court (COURT 4F) at 10H00.

2. Removals, postponement and settlement will be called first thereafter matters will
be called in terms of seniority.

3. All Draft Orders must indicate the date on which the matter was heard, the
Judge’'s name (i.e. KHWINANA AJ), in which Court and, at the end of the draft
order the party must indicate the name, chambers and contact details of their
counsel and their instructing attorney.

4. A hard copy of draft order must be handed up in court.
5. A practice note, stating the nature of the application, the date, duration and

number on the roll and contact details (including email address) of the legal
practitioner, must be filed on Case lines.



Introductions shall take place in court and not in chambers.

If a counsel is appearing in more than one matter on the roll, counsel is to call all
the matters she/he appears in, in order to finalise counsel's roll as expeditiously
as possible and for counsel to be excused from the court.

. Parties to identify documents uploaded and to upload documents individually.

. Counsel must file heads of argument on or before the day preceding date of
hearing.



