### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Malebo Shongwe <mshongwe@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Friday, 09 September 2022 10:06

To:

jhbadmin@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; data@saflii.org; info@jaa.org.za; JHB Bar; Nat

forum of adv; Gauteng Society of Advocates; National Bar Council of South Africa; northgautengadv@gmail.com; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; baradmin@law.co.za; National Bar Council; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Deon Gericke;

Yvonne Badenhorst; reception@loftusadv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;

legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;

manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za

Subject:

DIRECTIVE & UNOPPOSED ROLL 12 SEPTEMBER 2022 KHWINANA AJ

Attachments:

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED 12 SEPTEMBER 2022 KHWINANA AJ.pdf; UNOPPOSED ROLL 12

SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE KHWINANA AJ.pdf

**Good Morning** 

Kindly see the attached documents for your attention.

Warm regards

Malebo Shongwe

Secretary to Khwinana AJ

012 492 6886/012 314 9002

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) COURT 4F AT 10H00

# **12 SEPTEMBER 2022**

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA AJ**

1. V	OLKSWAGEN LTD	VS	M J ARAUJO	14867/21
2. J	J STEENKAMP+1	VS	LENGAU GROUP LTD	11410/22
3. F	NB BANK LTD	VS	P S LEMBEDE+1	52140/21
4. G	i H DANIELS	VS	L DANIELS	25896/21
5. M	//ERCEDES-BENZ	VS	CLEAR MOON TRADING	42669/20
6. A	BSA BANK LTD	VS	M MMAHOMED	12533/21
7. N	// V NGOASHENG	VS	RAF	20951/21
8. A	N COSSA	VS	MIN OF POLICE+2	34089/19

9. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	30152/21
10. FNB BANK LTD	VS	R ALEXANDER+1	26008/22
11. B P SIGOMNYELA	VS	RAF	76072/17
12. P E THUSAGO	VS	RAF	55367/20
13. STD BANK LTD	VS	H JANSE VAN RENSBURG	17997/20
14. STD BANK LTD	VS	B UMZOXOLO+1	22262/21
15. NEDBAK LTD	VS	K K MATHIBE+1	34062/22
16. M GOVENDER	VS	S GOVENDER	55003/20
17. DIRK LOTTER VERVOER	VS	NUSIE TRANS LTD	51768/20
18. BLUE LABEL STEEL LTD	VS	F SFFLA+1	23491/22
19. SB GUARANTEE	VS	P NTLOKO	56370/21
20. L S NEL	VS	C P NEL	21555/22
21. ANCHORPROPS LTD	VS	SAPO	34193/22

22. SB GUIARANTEE	VS	L M MADI	384/22
23. EX PARTE: S MEYER			26486/22
24. ANCHORPROPS LTD	VS	SAPO	34196/22
25. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T B MABUNDA+1	60991/21
26. FNB BANK LTD	VS	K CAMPBELL+1	28657/22
27. Y ENSLIN	VS	H ENSLIN	33479/22
28. NEDBANK LTD	VS	SR Y MDOKA+1	6678/21
29. STD BANK LTD	VS	MAKHONATSOHLE CONSTRUCTION+1	55501/21
30. MEPF LTD+1	VS	JVL PARKVIEW MALL+1	29233/22
31. M KMALEMELA	VS	E M MALEMELA	56564/21
32. STD BANK LTD	VS	M J TWALA	36504/18
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	M M SEBATI	53870/21

## REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



# THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

# UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL: 12,14 & 16 SEPTEMBER 2022 BEFORE KHWINANA AJ In Open Court (4F) @ 10H00

Registrar: Ms. Malebo Shongwe

Tel: 012 314 9002/ 012 492 6886 email: MShongwe@judiciary.org.za.

### DIRECTIVE:

- 1. All hearings shall be conducted in open court (COURT 4F) at 10H00.
- Removals, postponement and settlement will be called first thereafter matters will be called in terms of seniority.
- 3. All Draft Orders must indicate the date on which the matter was heard, the Judge's name (i.e. KHWINANA AJ), in which Court and, at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name, chambers and contact details of their counsel and their instructing attorney.
- 4. A hard copy of draft order must be handed up in court.
- A practice note, stating the nature of the application, the date, duration and number on the roll and contact details (including email address) of the legal practitioner, must be filed on Case lines.

- 6. Introductions shall take place in court and not in chambers.
- If a counsel is appearing in more than one matter on the roll, counsel is to call all
  the matters she/he appears in, in order to finalise counsel's roll as expeditiously
  as possible and for counsel to be excused from the court.
- 8. Parties to identify documents uploaded and to upload documents individually.
- Counsel must file heads of argument on or before the day preceding date of hearing.